RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPEAL WITH THE TAX COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO OBJECT TO THE TABLE OF EQUALIZED VALUATIONS

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:51A-4(c), any taxing district can file an appeal with the Tax Court of the State of New Jersey to object to the table of equalized valuations, promulgated in accordance with N.J.S.A. 54:1-35.4, within 45 days of its promulgation; and

WHEREAS, the Tinton Falls Municipal Assessor has determined that it is in the best interest of the Borough to file such an appeal; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Borough Council desire to authorize the filing of an appeal with the Tax Court;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the municipal assessor is hereby authorized to file an appeal with the Tax Court to object to the table of equalized valuations, and to take any action necessary to prosecute such appeal.

Risa Clay, Council President	

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 12, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 12th day of November 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	